Listed equity investments held at fair value through profit or loss 30,450 3,290

The following illustrates the sensitivity of the net return and the net assets to an increase or decrease of 20% (2022 - 20%) in the fair values of the subfund’s investments. This level of

change is considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of market conditions in the year. The sensitivity analysis is based on the impact of a change to the value of the

subfund’s investments at each balance sheet date.

 2023 2023 2022 2022

20% Increase
in fair value

£000s

20% Decrease
in fair value

£000s

20% Increase
in fair value

£000s

20% Decrease
in fair value

£000s

Capital Return

Net gains (losses) on investments at fair value 6,090 (6,090) 658 (658)

Foreign currency risk sensitivity

The following table details the subfund’s sensitivity to a 20% increase and decrease in sterling against the relevant foreign currencies and the resultant impact that any such increase

or decrease would have on the net return and net assets. The sensitivity analysis includes all foreign currency denominated items and adjusts their translation at the year end for a 20%

change in foreign currency rates.
 2023 2023 2022 2022

20% Increase
in Sterling

against foreign
currencies

£000s

20% Decrease
in Sterling

against foreign
currencies

£000s

20% Increase
in Sterling

against foreign
currencies

£000s

20% Decrease
in Sterling

against foreign
currencies

£000s

Australian Dollar (117) 176 (9) 13

Canadian Dollar - 1 (9) 14

Danish Krone (79) 119 (12) 17

Euro (682) 1,022 (46) 69

Hong Kong Dollar (77) 115 (3) 4

Japanese Yen (343) 514 (16) 23

Norwegian Krone (80) 120 (9) 14

Allianz Thematica Fund

203

Notes to the Final Report and Financial
Statements continued

Polish Zloty - - (1) 2

South Korean Won (31) 46 (5) 7

Swedish Krona (178) 267 (17) 26

Swiss Franc (230) 345 (20) 29

US Dollar (2,939) 4,408 (359) 538

Change in net return and net assets (4,756) 7,133 (506) 756

d. Leverage

The subfund did not employ significant leverage during the year (2022 - same).

e. Fair value hierarchy

An analysis of the portfolio in accordance with the fair value hierarchy is shown below:

 Assets Liabilities Assets Liabilities

 30 April 30 April 30 April 30 April
 2023

£000s
2023

£000s
2022

£000s
2022

£000s

Level 1: Quoted 30,450 - 3,290 -

Level 2: Observable - - - -

Level 3: Unobservable - - - -

 30,450 - 3,290 -

The fair value as at the reporting date has been estimated using the following fair value hierarchy:

Level (1) Quoted prices for identical instruments in active markets